计划,全种并以有行为 All the Late of the late of the late of

PORTS *159**

OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

OME ADDRESS:	Chatham St.	and 5th Ave., Steveston, B. C. Box 4
EGISTRATION NU	MBER 06571	SEX: Male AGE: 22
CCUPATION:	Fisherman (for	rmerly)
(If any business or business o	sinesses carried on, state if partnership, give par	where, under what name and whether carried on by yourself or timer's name.)
EMPLOYER:	Cod Fish Co.,	Nanaimo, B. C.
MARRIED?	no	
NAME OF WIFE OR	HUSBAND:	none
ADDRESS OF WIFE	OR HUSBAND	none
NAMES OF ANY LI	VING CHILDREN:	none
	The second	
ADDRESS OF CHIL	DREN:	none
GE OF CHILDREN TATEMENT OF A 1. LOCATION AN Block 18 of	LL REAL PROPER D DESCRIPTION:	TY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given Municipality of Richmond, Lots 1, 2 Block 3, North Range 7, West Map 249
1. LOCATION AN Block 18 of the Distriction (at Chatha 2. BUILDINGS A	LL REAL PROPER D DESCRIPTION: f Section 3, I ct of New West	TY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given Municipality of Richmond, Lots 1, 2, Block 3, North Range 7, West Map 249 minster, B. C. Title No. 125486-E. Ave., Steveston, B. C.)
STATEMENT OF A 1. LOCATION AN Block 18 of the District (at Chatha 2. BUILDINGS A 2. Slowy (Aacid Carfeel 3. INSURANCE (Carfeel Carfeel 4. Chatha	LL REAL PROPER D DESCRIPTION: Section 3, 1 Ct of New West M St. and 5th ND OTHER IMPRO S Assur Give particulars; stat Hyrro / Ka	Municipality of Richmond, Lots 1, 3 Rlock 3, North Range 7, West Map 249 minster, B. C. Title No. 125486-E. Ave., Steveston, B. C.) VEMENTS: None is owner's ness. Aucling - Skingle finite to ke kad ik built k, a te where policies are) /b comme like out Lenga . V in fatheric foresses
AGE OF CHILDREN STATEMENT OF A 1. LOCATION AN Riock 18 of the District (at Chatha 2. BUILDINGS A 2. So AAAA 3. INSURANCE (AAXES (Amount Richmond)	LL REAL PROPER D DESCRIPTION: f Section 3, 1 ct of New West m St. and 5th ND OTHER IMPRO S As a few Give particulars; stat Lynno Ka nt and where payable) B. C. 1941 t	Municipality of Richmond, Lots 1, 2 Block 3, North Range 7, West Map 249 minster, B. C. Title No. 125486-E. Ave., Steveston, B. C.) VEMENTS: None is owner's name. Auelling - Skingle fine to the key key in father foreseed te where policies are) / beautiful fine te where policies are) / beautiful foreseed Taxes unknown, paid by father, at To

	CLAIM ON ANY SUCH PROPERTY none
NTEREST IN, C	INE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING ANY II
	auou -
	HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS
URE, FIXTURE	- EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSON.
	EMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED:
	FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN: none
	auou
	auou
	UB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid).
	UB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid).
	INTE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE. DB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid).
	INTE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE. 108-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid).
	and 5th Ave., Steveston, B. C. ARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID. TATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: DONE RODE TONE TONE
	ANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: Father, Eijiro Kasnya and 5th Ave., Steveston, B. C. ARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID. TATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: Mo rent. TONE TONE TONE TONE
is mondants.	Chatham St. and Sth Ave., Steventon, B. C. ANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: Father, Eijtro Kasuya, and Sth Ave., Steveston, B. C. ARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID: No rent. TOTE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: TOTE NO rent. TOTE DONE DONE DONE
is morpoup	Chatham St. and 5th Ave., Steveston, B. C. ANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS. Eather, Eighto Kasuya, and 5th Ave., Steveston, B. C. ARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID. No rent. No rent. No rent. No rent. No rent. Once.
is morpoup	Chatham St. and 5th Ave., Steveston, B. C. ANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: Esther, Eijiro Kasuya, and 5th Ave., Steveston, B. C. ARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID. No rent. No rent. TATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: No rent. TATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: No rent. DOME TOME TOME
S monocopies.	EMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED Chathem St. and Sth Ave., Steveston, B. C. ANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS. Bather, Elilto Kasuya. ANTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID. No rent. No rent. No rent. No rent. No rent. No rent.
B. C.	Chathon And Description: 5 room 2 storey frame how and cham St. and 5th Ave., Steveston, b. C. Andrord's unme and 5th Ave., Steveston, B. C. Articulars of lease and round the management of lease and complete the statement of lease paid. The whereholds of lease address, rent and to what date paid. The whereholds of lease address, rent and to what date paid.

I certify that the above information is true and complete and fully discloses all my property overy description in any protected area in British Columbia and sets forth all my liabilities directed indirect. Dated this 28th day of April 1942. (Signature) K Kazurja Witness		FILE No
MONEYS OWING TO YOU (State if any of these debts assigned and if so, to whom) ROME MONEYS OWING TO YOU (State if any of these debts assigned and if so, to whom) ROME MONEYS OWING TO YOU (State if any of these debts assigned and if so, to whom) ROME ROM	I. INSURANCE CARRIED ON ABOVE PRO	OPERTY: none
MONEYS OWING TO YOU (State if any of these debts assigned and if so, to whom) BONDS. BONDS. DEBENTURES, SHARES, STOCKS OR OTHER SECURITIES (State whereabout none LIFE INSURANCE: Sun Life. \$2,000.00. Policy No. 2174862. Beneficiary, father, Si,jiro Kasuya. Policy in owner's possess on interest in any estates or trusts. INTEREST IN ANY ESTATES OR TRUSTS. PERSONAL DEBTS: DONE LABILITIES: PERSONAL DEBTS: DONE LI the undersigned, hereby voluntarily turn over to the Custodian all my property in the protect rea as set out above, excepting fishing vessels, deposits of money, shares of stock, debentures, both or other securities, if any. I certify that the above information is true and complete and fully discloses all my property of experts of stocks of the protect of the custodian and sets forth all my liabilities dire and indirect. Dated this 28th day of April 1942. CSignature) Kraura. CSignature		
BONDS, DEBENTURES, SHARES, STOCKS OR OTHER SECURITIES (State whereabout none BANK ACCOUNTS: DONE LIFE INSURANCE: Sun Life. \$2,000.00. Policy No. 2174862. Beneficiary, father, Sijiro Kasuya. Policy in owner's possess. INTEREST IN ANY ESTATES OR TRUSTS. DONE LABILITIES: PERSONAL DEBTS: DONE LATADE DEBTS: DONE LATADE DEBTS: LONG	6. MONEYS OWING TO YOU (State if any	of these debts assigned and if so, to whom)
RANK ACCOUNTS: Done LIFE INSURANCE: Sun Life. \$2,000.00. Policy No. 2174862. Beneficiary, father, Eijiro Kasuya. Policy in owner's possess in interest in any estates or trusts. Done LABILITIES: PERSONAL DEBTS: Done Lithe undersigned, hereby voluntarily turn over to the Custodian all my property in the protect rea as set out above, excepting fishing vessels, deposits of money, shares of stock, debentures, boner other securities, if any. I certify that the above information is true and complete and fully discloses all my property of the dindirect. Dated this _28th day of _April _ 1942. (Signature) K Kasunja. (Signature)		
Beneficiary, father, Sijiro Kasuya. Policy No. 2174862. Beneficiary, father, Sijiro Kasuya. Policy in owner's possess. INTEREST IN ANY ESTATES OR TRUSTS. none SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX: none LABILITIES: PERSONAL DEBTS: none TRADE DEBTS: none Li, the undersigned, hereby voluntarily turn over to the Custodian all my property in the protect rea as set out above, excepting fishing vessels, deposits of money, shares of stock, debentures, bon or other securities, if any. I certify that the above information is true and complete and fully discloses all my property overy description in any protected area in British Columbia and sets forth all my liabilities direated this 28th day of April 1942. Company of the securities of the securities of the securities of the securities. The securities of the securities of the securities of the securities of the securities. The securities of the securities of the securities of the securities of the securities. The securities of the securities of the securities of the securities of the securities. The securities of the securitie		
Beneficiary, father, Sijiro Kasuya. Policy No. 2174862. Beneficiary, father, Sijiro Kasuya. Policy in owner's possess. INTEREST IN ANY ESTATES OR TRUSTS. none SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX: none LABILITIES: PERSONAL DEBTS: none I, the undersigned, hereby voluntarily turn over to the Custodian all my property in the protect rea as set out above, excepting fishing vessels, deposits of money, shares of stock, debentures, bon or other securities, if any. I certify that the above information is true and complete and fully discloses all my property overy description in any protected area in British Columbia and sets forth all my liabilities dire indirect. Dated this 28th day of April 1942. Cignature) K Kazuya. (Signature) K Kazuya.	BANK ACCOUNTS:	
INTEREST IN ANY ESTATES OR TRUSTS	. Life insurance: Sun Life. \$2	,000.00. Policy No. 2174862.
I, the undersigned hereby voluntarily turn over to the Custodian all my property in the protect rea as set out above, excepting fishing vessels, deposits of money, shares of stock, debentures, bon or other securities, if any. I certify that the above information is true and complete and fully discloses all my property of the description in any protected area in British Columbia and sets forth all my liabilities directed indirect. Dated this 28th day of April 1942. (Signature) Kraunfa Witness	. INTEREST IN ANY ESTATES OR TRUS	TS <u>none</u>
I, the undersigned hereby voluntarily turn over to the Custodian all my property in the protect rea as set out above, excepting fishing vessels, deposits of money, shares of stock, debentures, bon r other securities, if any. I certify that the above information is true and complete and fully discloses all my property of the custodian and sets forth all my liabilities directly description in any protected area in British Columbia and sets forth all my liabilities directly discontinuously disco		
I, the undersigned, hereby voluntarily turn over to the Custodian all my property in the protect roa as set out above, excepting fishing vessels, deposits of money, shares of stock, debentures, bone other securities, if any. I certify that the above information is true and complete and fully discloses all my property cery description in any protected area in British Columbia and sets forth all my liabilities directed indirect. Dated this 28th day of April 1942. (Signature) K Kaunja. (Signature)	IABILITIES:	
I, the undersigned, hereby voluntarily turn over to the Custodian all my property in the protectures as set out above, excepting fishing vessels, deposits of money, shares of stock, debentures, bone other securities, if any. I certify that the above information is true and complete and fully discloses all my property overy description in any protected area in British Columbia and sets forth all my liabilities directed indirect. Dated this 28th day of April 1942. (Signature) K Kazupa. (Signature)		
L, the undersigned, hereby voluntarily turn over to the Custodian all my property in the protect rea as set out above, excepting fishing vessels, deposits of money, shares of stock, debentures, bone other securities, if any. I certify that the above information is true and complete and fully discloses all my property overy description in any protected area in British Columbia and sets forth all my liabilities directed indirect. Dated this 28th day of April 1942. (Signature) Kraunja Witness		
I, the undersigned, hereby voluntarily turn over to the Custodian all my property in the protect rea as set out above, excepting fishing vessels, deposits of money, shares of stock, debentures, bone other securities, if any. I certify that the above information is true and complete and fully discloses all my property of the erry description in any protected area in British Columbia and sets forth all my liabilities directed indirect. Dated this 28th day of April 1942. (Signature) Krasuya. (Signature)		
I, the undersigned, hereby voluntarily turn over to the Custodian all my property in the protect rea as set out above, excepting fishing vessels, deposits of money, shares of stock, debentures, bone other securities, if any. I certify that the above information is true and complete and fully discloses all my property overy description in any protected area in British Columbia and sets forth all my liabilities directed indirect. Dated this 28th day of April 1942. (Signature) K Kazurja Witness		
I, the undersigned, hereby voluntarily turn over to the Custodian all my property in the protect rea as set out above, excepting fishing vessels, deposits of money, shares of stock, debentures, bone other securities, if any. I certify that the above information is true and complete and fully discloses all my property overy description in any protected area in British Columbia and sets forth all my liabilities directed indirect. Dated this 28th day of April 1942. (Signature) Kazuja. Witness		
Witness OR DEPARTMENTAL USE	I, the undersigned, hereby voluntarily turn area as set out above, excepting fishing vessels or other securities, if any. I certify that the above information is true very description in any protected area in Britished indirect.	a over to the Custodian all my property in the protect, deposits of money, shares of stock, debentures, both and complete and fully discloses all my property ish Columbia and sets forth all my liabilities dire
	WWWWhyt Witness	

INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.

			Date dug	19/43.
Our File No	6685		. 0	
Full Name		Koma		
	Surna	Kenza. me in Block Letter	rs)	
Registration No.	16:21	Male - Female	. 0	1 .0.00
Acetoriacion Ac	•	(check)	Age yu	Ly02,1919
Former Address	Stevesto	- pp		
		75.0		
Date Evacuated	Mayallyz	Naturalized -	- Canadian-Bown	- Notte-1
			(check)	11/1/20
		Box 565 N	251	· Of
Present Address	+	A#1 8	191	MO
Married - Single	9			
(check)		Name of Wife _		
		Name of Husbar		
Name of Mother_	X ASUYA MA	Name of Father	· Eino 4	6 65911
Names of Childre	en under 16	104635		
	Oall			
Requested by		Registered w	with Custodian	Yes or No.
	0			
Additional Infor	mation His	lexman		

Registration Number 06571

KASUYA, Kenzo

Chatham St. and 5th Ave., Steveston, B. C.

LOCATION AND NATURE OF PROPERTY

Description of property as in Form"JP"

OWNERS HIP

The title to this property has been inspected and is in the name of the father, Eijiro Rasmya (Registration No. 03911)

REMARKS

So far as I can ascertain, this property is in reality, that of the father, as stated above, although the father in his declaration, admits ownership in his son. The dwelling on this property was erected by the father, who also carries all the insurance and I am informed, has paid all taxes thereon. Any ownership this man has, is under verbal agreement with his father, Eijiro.

RECOMMENDATION

I have nothing to recommend on this, as the matter will be dealt with in the report of Eijiro Kasuya.

May 19th, 1942.

A marker

REAL PROPERTY SUMMARY

Japanese Names KASUYA, Eljiro Ber. Nos. 03911 File Nos. 6654 KASUYA, Konso 06971 File Nos. 6655

Catalog Ro. 767

Property Adiress: Chathen Street Near 5th Avenue, Steveston, B. C.

Legal Lots 1, 2 and 3, Blk. 18 of Sec. 3, Blk. 3 H., Description: Range 7 H., Map 249 Num. of Richmond in the District of New Meetminster, B. C.

Classification: Dwelling.

Titles Registered in the names of Eljiro KASUYA and Kenzo KASUYA.

Incombrances: Rome registered and no indication of any registered.

Testing Order No. 24284 - date: July 7, 1942.

Mistory of Materials

The Custodian's representative reported on May 19, 1942 that the building is a Li storey, 5 room, frame, shingle roof dwelling. The embersor of this house is in need of paint, otherwise it is in good condition. The Bracues, Eljiro KASUL, before leaving the protected area entered into an agreement with one, arthur James Al rick. No received a copy of this agreement from the Bracues after writing for it on February 18, 1943. The agreement is deted May 1, 1942. This agreement was rather indefinite in that Mr. Aldrick was to lease the house for the duration of the war for which in consideration he was to paint the roof one beary cost of black roof paint. To paint body of house two coats of marcon shingle paint. All trimming to be cream and black window sesh including front porch floor and steps. The Dyacues was to pay \$65.00 for the cost of material and Mr. Aldrick to do all labor furnishing brushes, ladder, etc. Ar. Aldrick was to allow Mr. E. KASUTA the sum of \$7.00 for fire wood on presides. The Bracues p id Mr. Aldrick the amount of \$55.00, cosh, giving a credit of \$10.00 to Mr. Aldrick, \$7.00 for the wood and \$3.00 which is marked for rent for May, which gives the total amount of \$65.00 as agreed upon for cost of material.

The first notice of any change of this agreement was when the Oustodian's agent rested the above property to Mrs. M. Catheart in June, 1942. On the bottom of the gent's statement the following appears: This piece was originally rented to Mr. A. Aldrich, and through some misunderstanding, did not occury. It was not until December 23, 1943 that a Memorandum appears on the file that; a man came over from Mes Denver and called at the Oustodian's office after talking to both father and son and on the basis of his statement appearably some action was required by the Administration Department. This memorandum refers to an agreement between Mr. Aldrick and the Bracuse.

December 17, 1945 - Page 2 -On December 24, 1942, the Oustodian wrote to Mr. Robinson requesting that he contact Mr. Aldrick with reference to the Evacuee's complaint of contract. Mr. Robinson replied on February 10, 1943 stating that Mr. Aldrick did rent the house and had secured the material for painting the house. However, the key was in the possession of Masajiro YURASE who refused to turn it over to Mr. Aldrick which he claims broke the lease. At that time Mr. Aldrick promised to paint the house at a later date. On February 18, 1943 the Custodian wrote Mr. EASUYA requesting him to forward a copy of the agreement and explained that Mr. YURASE refused to turn over the key to Mr. Aldrick. A letter dated February 20, 1943 was received from the Evacues in which he outlines his arrange ent with Mr. Aldrick. In the Evacuee's letter of February 22, 1943, he states that the agreement between A. J. Aldrick and himself was that the house should be painted while he was at the Coast. He admits in his letter that the key was in Mr. TURASE's possession. "But if he (Mr. Aldrick) has a mind to paint the outside he got nothing to do with the key and further more if he said his going to paint t e house I think Mr. M. YURANE has no objection to that for we made a promise between me and Mr. M. YURASE that whenever the man (A. J. Aldrick) came up to him and say e want the key to paint the house he was willing to give the key to the Mr. A. J. Aldrick. The Evacuee replied in a letter dated March 14, 1943 that he cannot understand why Mr. TURASE did not turn over the key. Also, the Evacues demanded either the painting of his house or the return of his money. On March 30, 1943, a demand was made on Mr. Aldrick by the Custodian. Mr. Aldrick replied on April 2, 1943 in which he admits the contract but that he had to store his furniture and live in a hotel for a length of time putting him to added excense that he fails to see that he owes the Evacuee anything. He maintains that while he was trying to get possession of the premises someone broke into the house and stole his paints, brushes, etc. which he had purchased for the work. We assume that these articles were placed in the house before the Evacuee left the district and were stolen before the tenant, Mrs. M. Cathcart, occupied the premises in June. The rent, including water was \$12,00 a month. Mrs. Catheart evacuated the premises on April 30, 1943 and the new tenant by the name of Mr. Armand Boutet took possession until the sale of the property. The property was sold to Mrs. Dorothy Iuon for \$900.00. A growal was granted by the Advisory Committee on August 25, 1944. All adjustments were calculated as of September 27. 1944. Funds released to the credit of the joint account of Eijiro KASUYA and Kenzo KASUYA on January 17, 1945.

The above summary is certified to be in acordance with the information on file:

George Peters,

Administration Department.

GP shbe

REAL PROPERTY MEMORANDIA

PILE NO: 6654 and 6655

MANNE SIJIPO KASUYA and Konso KASUYA

CATALOGUE NO: 767

RE: Chathen Street ar. 5th Avenue, Richmond, B.C. Dwelling

CENTIFICATE OF ENGRESSANCE:

Description of Property: Lots 1, 2 and 3, Block 18 of Section 3, Block 3 Sorth, Dange 7 West, Map 249, Humidipulity of Richmond, in the District of New Vestalnster

Encusbrances Nil

femons 1944 texos of \$24.36 paid.

Testeds Bo. 24284

VALUATION BY APPRAISER: \$680.00

AMOUNT OF BIDE \$900.00

APPROVED HE ADVISORY COMMITTEE: August 25th, 1944

AMOUNT RECEIVED HE CUSTODIAN: \$900.00

MARIE OF PURCHASERS Dorothy Iuon

K. W. WRIGHT

KWE/JF Attach.

STATEMENT RE SALE OF:	Name: KASUYA , Eljiro		
Catalogue No: 767	File No: 6654-6655		
Street Address: Richmond	Reg. 039	11-06571	
Legal Description: 1-3/18/3/83	0/270.		
Date of Sale and Adjustments	W		
Sale Price		\$ 900.00	
Real Estate Agent's Commission	\$90.00		
Charge for Valuation	7.50		
Charge for Advertising	4.00		
Land Registry Office Transmission Fee	2.50		
Bernalden i George de la companya			
Accessor Comments			
Others charges			
Ad justments: Fire Insurance		2.86	
Texes	•	6.34	
Water		7.74	
	104.00	\$ 926.9	

812.94

Net Proceeds credited to your account

(parabaser)

In second withs the Castedies of Beery Property

ETATIONIST OF AUDITORISTS

(As at September 27, 1944)

	DENT	04017
Choques received Account of cont collected Acc	### ### ##############################	\$900,00 5.00
	5.80 2.86 7.72	
	8913-20	0953.00

101 1655 etha dee (631 a 6635.... Catalogue dee 7671 January 5th, 1945. an the case River Picit Ur. D. A. Granor Ekjiro KASULA and Comb KASULA Inne of Melman Late 1, 2 & 3, Blk. 18 of Sec. 3. Blk. Mes. Rengo 7 Le. May 269 100h sufurus to the above property which we securited to the the the literature Land Registery Office, detect Remember 170h, 1966, to obtain horomath the following documents in convention To Copy of applicantion member 150,000.00, dated Reventor 179th, 150,000 or against the property in the inner of the Guitagles (Crystatistics); 2. Copy of emphisonical number 180303-E, dated Morenber 17th, 1964, registering the property in the mass of Becothy.

Deen (Deed). 3. Copy of application number 94039, dated September 20th, 1944, registering a Mortgage. 4. Puplicate of Transmission dated October 21st, 1944. 5. Auplicate of Deed dated Outsber 21st, 1944 - Secretary of State to Durothy Lum. the New Testamental Secret Section January 3rd, 1925, from the New Testaments Land Registry Office, No. 180303-2.
This being held in Registry Office, Rortgage registered No. 92039. Alframon

Pilo Poet COA & COS. Ostologue Ros 707s October 14th, 1944, TO Early In Distant Print: the D. A. Con Editor Editor - Reguler 03011

Some Editor - Reguler 00773

Boss of Reduced

Loca I, 2 & 3, 102, 18 of Some

3, 102, 3 S., Rengo T S., Sep

240, Delote Continues of

Reduced Research Continues of The contain becomes the following dominants in connection with the same department property: in the later to the second contract of the second contract of 2. Trumminaton in duplicator 3. Dood in duplicatorererere DOROTHE IDON. As Copy of Letter shoring to show sold and price paid for the property. Commence of the Commence of th Cortificate of Infofmathle Title Do. 129406-3, is in the Appearen

4

Steventar, D. C. 10 by 1913

Tor Art Reselv

This mapped the 3. Part paid in 1811.

Design this place was rented to Armond Course at \$12,00 per south to the first north to rent to paid to address.

the Doutet wholes to have his offer to purchase this

Un effect \$1,200.00, one third cash, the belonce in

the energy described process and let be have their roply.

(Pigned) C. C. Bebleon

COLLAR SECURAL SECURAL SECURITION OF THE SECURIT

COMPANY POLIC		EX	EXPIRATION			
		MONTH	DAY	YEAR	PROPERTY	
April Plan & Barrie Sec.	June 1 7/10-8	السيا	sem.	23/11/	4	
increase theretone 600	6729 81,000 .	April	25	1945	Chathan St., Steroston, B.C.	
Superior La						

PIRE INSURANCE SUMLARY

The above policy was placed by the Evacuees and was transferred to the new owner, Mrs. Dorothy Inon, on Hovember 23, 1944.

Cribbe

December 13, 1945

The above summary is certified to be in accordance with the information on files

George Peters,

Administration Department.

December 13, 1918 AGRICANT BUTCHE No. TANKE, Rillion Day, Inc. 02911 VISUAL POROL REAL TO. 08572. There are no spates and him the first in the revesies en theme files-The above commany to conticted to be to accommand with the information on files

dalaicheallan Dopartman.

PERSONAL PROPERTY SUMMARY

Res KASUYA, Eijire, Reg. No. 03911 KASUYA, Kenzo, Reg. No. 06571

Chatteles

See Chattel Summary.

Specified Articles:

See Specified Articles Summary. Money was paid to E. KASUYA per H. Fukuyama, June 12, 1942.

Bendar

\$5.00 in War Saving Certificate in owner's possession.

Life Insurances Eljiro KASUYA, Sun Life Ins. Co., Policy No. 2175278 in owner's possession.

Kenzo KASUYA, Sun Life Ins. Co., Policy No. 2174862 in owner's possession.

No property interests other than those mentioned are found on the file.

GP:hbe

The above summary is certified to be in accordance with the information on file:

George Peters,

Administration Department.

October 20th, 1944 100 COL 688, 688 we we ma POUR SEPTEMBRADES Hos KASUKA, Rijiro, ELSULA, Benne,

the above owned the property at the server of 5th a Grant and Standard Stan

Rene III

CHATTER STREET

Listra, Ronco, Roy, Ro, 05971.

In Rillion Chillian original Declaration of April 25, 1942, the Process declared fishing equipment valued at \$100,00, last security valued at \$15,00 Chimmure, 3 tables, 1 groundhone with records, and an oil store were left in the house. The Declaration stated that the lay was to be left in care of Mr. Norman Marshail.

One soutcat, 5 fishing boxes and 2 trolling note with equipment valued at \$80.00 were left in Manaine in the care of E. Royana on materirons.

On May 19, 1942, the Contedian's agent inventoried the stations left in the Contest in the Chattel Schedule. Original to the differently between Mr. Aldrick, who was to take possession, and the Dracuse, this bours was not taken over by the Contedian until December 28, 1942. At that time no chattele were found in the house. We can only assume that these were stolen at the time of the reject.

On Jamery 4, 1945, so received a letter from the Dynause analoging a list of shattate (See Chattel Schedule) which were belied a malk. Upon investigation by our representative, he reported the walls may been down in some places and books and papers scattered about and failed to reveal any chattels. The Dynause may notified by the Oustedian on April 10, 1945 that the Oustedian sould not be responsible for chattels not registered. In raply to this latter the Dynause laid mining against the Oustedian for 1705.50 for chattels list in his latter of April 23, 1945. The Oustedian is shelf latter of May 22, 1945 admostedged the Dynause's latter.

+ Page 2 w 192th sufficience to the Bedlayetion of the above Bracency. the Making equipment left in care of C. Toyon of Emiles E. Septile and we required with the color to 1917 and he made so souther at their CONTRACTOR AND EXCESSED USE FOR CONTRACTOR AS THE RESERVOIR OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR dividing below the address of the Royales and only ented they be jot in tench with this Joyanove direct. QP chibe. The above numbery is certified to be in accordance with the information on file:

THE PART AND PARTY OF THE PARTY

Ret Masura, Billian, Reg. Ro. (391) RESULTA Setter Bert Ros 06771

Declared by Ettles Kissy

neo according to the first the Compact Park

- I lombook

 5 Fish Boxes

 2 Prolitor date with Designest value \$80.08

 left is Hammino to o/o K. Boyana, on

 calcefront.

 5 tabled Designest value \$100.00

 Lett Describe talue \$15.00

 Othersta

- S Tables S Tables 1 Communicate with Records Onl Store 1 Nover Book "Fax."

REMARKS BY SAME OF THE SAME OF STREET

1 Heavy Rool Bed Spread (Noblem Blanket) tion from the format in the court Toble (Round one & 11 is disjointed)
Six wooden shakes
Heatur (Store)
Commission
Japanese Plane
Japanese Rand Saw

DE LASSIALE MANTER SEMENTINE AND NOTICE

3 pieces of hel conforters
2 pieces Custions
Childrance and pleasures
1 proof table
6 Kitches Chairs
1 Singer Machine Chair
6 Conforters
1 Confort helt say
1 percent Plans and Japanese Sand saw and
2 percent Plans and Japanese Sand saw and
2 percent Research
1 Childle see Bloycle
1 dest Char
1 dest Store

EN COMMISSION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY O

- 3 conforter 2 custion
- 1 bor oblinerare & Steamers L Round Blater Toble
- 6 Days Cak Kilyonen enatre
- 1 Sewing Bench
 1 Gramsphone and Records
 1 Copper Nater Kettle
 1 Heater

- 1 Golesen Ges Stove
- 1 Bucking Say, 8 feet long
- Law Hover
- 1 Bicycle
- l Japanese Plane 1 Japanese Banch Saw

E. KASUVA'S Letter of Amel 23, 19/8.

3 Conforters	\$1,00,00
2 Cushions	18,00
2 Boxes Glassware	200.00
1 Kitchen Stove	40.00
6 Kitchen Chairs	6.00
3 Tables	30,00
1 Boat Oil Store	18.00
1 Gramaphone & Records	100.00
1 Singer Machine Chair	10.00
1 Love Mover, Pales & Hop	15.00
2 Food Cubting Same, 7 & 81	37.00
Carpenter Pools	35.00
2 Planes 2 Savs	
3 3 Chisels	
1 Set Best Braces	98.00
1 Blegoti	35,00
Minila Rope &" 100 fathon	15.00
Manila Rope 1" 40 fathom	
Perch Not	16.00
1 Kettle	2.60

December 14, 1945 - Page 2 -CHARLES, EVELOUE AU DEVOLUTION OF TWO DESCRIPTIONS 1 Mitchen Stove 6 Mitches Chairs 3 Tables BOST DEL SLOVE i Granajbous and Records Sunday Dishes Mr. Harris! Memorandum to Mr. Mackedie on the 199-1924 "Mrs Boutet says there are no Japanese Chattele at this house." Mr. Mackedia's Memorandum to the File ion October 20, 19/4 "The above declared a few chattels but these were apparently stolen as the house was broken into while still vacant, as noted in a letter from C. C. Robinson dated inne 2/3.º By Harrist Resorantian to Mr. Sackadia en Annua en 16, 1925 (Carbala) a mana 2 Zalarda 2 26, 1921 A " Impected February 7th, 1945. Sadly reneacked and nothing of value there. Books, paper, etc. scattered about, Walls torn domin places." SEE CRATTEL SUMMARY FOR DISPOSITION. The above summary is certified to be in accordance with the information on files GPibbe Administration Department.

March 23rd, 1945.

Total May Donot

From: It. Green

ROL ELLIES EASUYA Stoneo a Spya

En analyse to yours of March Sth. I also have not seen these filter previously but I do not take an analysts of their presents may unusual difficulties. My thousand the follows:

The fether, Elifro, file 665%, declared on April 1806, 1948, filebox, equipment valued at \$100.00, Lammeror value valued at \$100.00, and an old store, three test in the house on Guather Street, keys in Save of Sr. Horman Harshell, Inc. Sav. Sav. House, \$100.00, 1410.0635, declared no personal property.

On the Reel Property Section of Cile 6654, our twenty Section of C items only.

- Kitchen etove Kitchen chairs Tables

- Boat oil stove Gramophone and records Sundry dishes
- TOLINO, DA

These items were obviously of small value.

it the interesting to note the to lowing

- (e) Our importigating agent, Mr. Mether, employed the Eing, who improved the fill the work while Mr. Mether for the most part, morely typed the report.
- (a) the transfer and development of the last the last portugue emplified a reed of the english. The father and son

. I think you might ensure as follows.

Count by Superiors Enventory word of Yory Small Values

(2) To force replete the loss of any hilder ortions we make and it they were mostly to be replaced as the same waiting that they would have been maken.

Commission of the Cover the exact reason for Ur. Aldrichie to the exact reason for Ur. Aldrichie to the Country is derivative door oppose as if the exact reason for Leaving the Lot with a feelen was refused to therefore it or recover.

Pincilly, Mericine and offects left there. The softened is predominable to Korshiro Koyama, This evacues dan not recision to the Mills througher 30th, 1942 and the only between on the Cile which is at all relevant is to a factor bone at another match is at all relevant is to a factor bone at another entered to Cole bros. Fishing and solution domain that I suggest that Kantya contact Koyama at it is a factor bone in the Manual Cole bros. Fishing and so the Real Cole bros. Fishing and set is a second cole bros. Fishing and second cole bros.

HERITE

David D. Emro, Esq., 846 West Hastings Street, Vancouver, D. C.

Door Sir:

Re: Catalogue No. 767 Chatham St. & 5th Avenue 1-3/18/3/838/R/W/249

This will admostedge receipt of your letter of September 19th in which you enclosed your cheque for \$800.00. We have now received a total of \$900.00, being the full amount of the purchase price for the above property.

He note that you wish this property to be registered in the name of Dorothy Luon, wife of Oscar Luon, Fisherman, Eburne, P. O., B. C., British Subject.

to Ottawa with our recommendation for acceptance, and if accepted, adjustments will be calculated as of the date of this letter.

We also admostedge executed mortgage covering the above property together with application for registration and cheque for \$2.80 to cover filing fee. As requested, when the deed to Mrs. Iuon is registered, we will file your mortgage immediately following.

Yours truly.

F. G. Shears, Director.

Editor & Kenso Adapti

File So. 0654 & 0655 Reg. So. 03911 & 06571

	# 888 \$ 888	\$550 883888	
1			

Specification Company

LIFE INSURANCE

Mame KENZO KASUYA

File No. 6655

Reg. No.

Company Sun Life Insurance Co.

Agency Vancouver

Policy No. 2174862

Premium - \$ 99.80

Payable: Annually, Semi-annually or monthly

Month February Day 1st

REMARKS:

MEMORANDUM

May 14, 1943

Files Nos. 6654 & 6655

To: Mr. C. C. Robinson

From! P. H. Russell

Ret Rijiro & Kenso KASUKA

greeent time the policy is not to submit such offers to
the Japanese owners, but record is being kept of these
for reference hereafter. Will you please be good enough
to tell this prospective purchaser that the matter is
under consideration, but that no immediate answer can be
anticipated.

It would be appropriate if in such cases as this, in which you are submitting offers made by prospective purchasers, you comment on the fairness of the offer, having regard to the value of the properties concerned. This would be valuable information, as frequently it is believed that improvements are overvalued by the assessor and at times it is thought they say be undervalued.

PHR:NDE

October 31st, 1950.

Mesers, Rijiro & Kenno KASUYA, 746 Bast Cordova Street, Vancouver, B. G.

29

289

\$431.02.

\$406.09

\$ 24.93

PGS/je l enel.